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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 31 Men, 200m Freestyle Senioren Open
13-12-2015 - 10:27 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2015

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m

Senioren Open

1. Glenn Surgeloose Vlaamse Zwemfederatie 1:48.43 +0,69 A 832 25.48 52.96 1:20.57 1:48.43
2. Sebastiaan VerschurenNTC-De Dolfijn 198803571 1:48.84 +0,72 A 823 25.64 53.15 1:21.00 1:48.84
3. Maarten Brzoskowski NTC-PSV 199500769 1:49.01 +0,67 A 819 25.72 53.38 1:21.28 1:49.01
4. Clemens Rapp SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:49.10 +0,79 A 817 25.50 53.10 1:21.25 1:49.10
5. Philip Heintz SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:49.62 +0,67 A 805 25.02 52.61 1:21.22 1:49.62
6. Devon Myles Brown South Africa 1:49.68 +0,65 A 804 25.94 53.70 1:22.29 1:49.68
7. Robin Backhaus SG Neukoelln Berlin 054943 1:49.81 +0,65 A 801 26.08 53.89 1:22.08 1:49.81
8. Victor Martin Royal Spanish SF 1:49.99 +0,61 ? 797 25.91 54.27 1:22.60 1:49.99

Joost Reijns NTC-De Dolfijn 198702725 1:49.99 +0,76 ? 797 25.68 53.10 1:21.17 1:49.99
10. Kyle Stolk NTC-PSV 199605231 1:50.05 +0,67 B 796 25.57 53.22 1:21.39 1:50.05
11. Ferry Weertman NTC-De Otters het Gooi 199201461 1:50.18 +0,73 B 793 26.02 53.87 1:22.09 1:50.18
12. Miguel Duran Royal Spanish SF 1:50.34 +0,68 B 789 25.84 53.83 1:22.29 1:50.34
13. Marc Sanchez Royal Spanish SF 1:50.36 +0,59 B 789 25.91 54.18 1:22.66 1:50.36
14. Christoph Fildebrandt SSG Saar Max Ritter 107847 1:50.62 +0,60 B 783 25.89 53.62 1:22.37 1:50.62
15. Jacob Heidtmann ST Stadtwerke Elmshorn 152217 1:50.69 +0,73 B 782 26.81 55.46 1:23.54 1:50.69
16. Ido Haber Israel SA 1:50.99 +0,65 B 776 25.94 53.84 1:22.20 1:50.99
17. Nicholas Grainger City of Sheffield SS 79254 1:51.32 +0,76 R 769 25.63 53.61 1:22.57 1:51.32
18. Adam Paulsson Simklubben Elfsborg AB4395 1:51.51 +0,68 R 765 26.06 54.24 1:22.71 1:51.51
19. Gregory Mallet CN Marseille 1:51.62 +0,71 763 25.53 53.39 1:22.75 1:51.62
20. Clement Mignon CN Marseille 1:51.63 +0,64 762 25.63 53.89 1:22.83 1:51.63
21. G. Sanchez Gutierrez Real Canoe NC 1:51.64 +0,64 762 26.35 54.37 1:23.10 1:51.64
22. Max Litchfield City of Sheffield SS 263339 1:51.66 +0,63 762 25.66 53.79 1:22.90 1:51.66
23. Alexi Konovalov Israel SA 1:51.84 +0,68 758 25.87 53.69 1:22.64 1:51.84
24. Caleb Hughes Loughborough University 178167 1:51.89 +0,65 757 26.30 54.80 1:23.14 1:51.89
25. Joeri Verlinden NTC-PSV 198803549 1:51.92 +0,65 756 26.11 54.98 1:23.63 1:51.92
26. Ben Schwietert RTC-ZPC Amersfoort 199704831 1:52.12 +0,68 752 26.41 54.63 1:23.01 1:52.12
27. Frank Roovers RTC- PSV 199800219 1:52.52 +0,70 744 26.10 54.96 1:23.88 1:52.52
28. Benjamin Stasiulis CN Marseille 1:52.66 +0,71 742 26.55 54.96 1:24.33 1:52.66
29. Jarryd Baxter South Africa 1:52.67 +0,69 741 26.72 55.44 1:24.24 1:52.67
30. Stan Pijnenburg NTC-PSV 199600427 1:52.98 +0,69 735 26.72 55.23 1:24.16 1:52.98
31. Jordan Sloan Ireland 10019793 1:53.00 +0,71 735 25.95 54.53 1:23.36 1:53.00
32. Nyls Korstanje RTC-Aqua Novio'94 199901941 1:53.03 +0,66 734 26.25 54.98 1:24.04 1:53.03
33. Jesper Jonsson Södertörns SK AS9393 1:53.38 +0,75 728 26.56 55.09 1:24.49 1:53.38
34. Pholien Ph. Systermans SC Thionville 1099786 1:53.40 +0,61 727 26.09 54.54 1:23.53 1:53.40
35. Thomas Sunter City of Sheffield SS 25388 1:53.41 +0,72 727 26.63 55.43 1:24.36 1:53.41
36. Aleksi Schmid Switzerland 1:53.58 +0,64 724 26.61 55.23 1:24.59 1:53.58
37. Markel Alberdi Sarobe Club Deportivo Bidasoa 1:53.62 +0,69 723 26.62 55.89 1:24.75 1:53.62
38. Braxston Timm City of Sheffield SS 21366 1:53.66 +0,61 722 26.24 55.45 1:24.99 1:53.66
39. Gustaf Dahlman Västerås SK 1:54.00 +0,75 716 26.55 54.85 1:24.13 1:54.00
40. Lucas Greven NTC-PSV 199501941 1:54.12 +0,71 714 26.34 55.31 1:24.96 1:54.12
41. Albert Puig Royal Spanish SF 1:54.19 +0,62 712 25.98 53.72 1:22.89 1:54.19
42. E. Acuna Rodriguez Real Canoe NC 1:54.25 +0,67 711 26.54 55.61 1:25.11 1:54.25
43. A. Sweeney South Africa 1:54.34 +0,69 709 26.06 54.70 1:24.95 1:54.34
44. Luis Emanuel Vaz GDN Famalicao 15628 1:54.63 +0,69 704 26.15 54.85 1:24.43 1:54.63

Ruben van Leeuwen RTC- PSV 199704803 1:54.63 +0,70 704 27.05 56.26 1:25.59 1:54.63
46. Fraser Minnican Loughborough University 201455 1:54.68 +0,72 703 26.76 56.32 1:25.73 1:54.68
47. Filip Grimberg Jönköpings SS 1:54.72 +0,71 702 26.75 55.65 1:25.19 1:54.72
48. Yamiko Steenhoek RTC-MNC Dordrecht 199600987 1:54.75 +0,70 702 26.67 55.26 1:25.75 1:54.75
49. Alejandro Garcia Royal Spanish SF 1:54.84 +0,71 700 26.89 56.54 1:25.45 1:54.84
50. Ramon Klenz Hamburger SC 176354 1:54.86 +0,75 700 26.93 56.22 1:26.21 1:54.86
51. Oliver Brache De Dolfijn 199605317 1:55.12 +0,73 695 26.46 55.50 1:25.32 1:55.12
52. Oskar Ericsson Täby Sim AF9397 1:55.16 +0,64 694 27.18 56.86 1:26.57 1:55.16
53. Christian Sidler Region Ostschweiz 13474 1:55.39 +0,67 690 26.61 55.65 1:25.78 1:55.39
54. Tom Donker PSV 199805711 1:55.42 +0,63 690 26.76 55.93 1:25.94 1:55.42
55. Barnabe Charmey SC Uster Wallisellen 14692 1:55.66 +0,64 685 26.00 55.24 1:25.76 1:55.66
56. Mathys Goosen NTC-De Dolfijn 199605695 1:55.80 +0,66 683 26.26 55.46 1:25.38 1:55.80
57. Jean Dencausse CN Marseille 1:55.87 +0,66 682 26.68 56.40 1:27.03 1:55.87



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.40221 Registered to KNZB 13-12-2015 11:31 - Page 2

Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 31, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m

58. Calvyn Justus South Africa 1:55.96 +0,75 680 25.46 54.25 1:24.98 1:55.96
59. Marcel Schouten NTC-PSV 199300653 1:56.02 +0,76 679 27.55 56.81 1:26.18 1:56.02
60. Dieter Dekoninck Vlaamse Zwemfederatie 122/91 1:56.30 +0,63 674 26.76 56.16 1:26.32 1:56.30
61. Moritz Walaschewski SG Essen 189451 1:56.44 +0,79 672 26.99 56.76 1:26.79 1:56.44
62. Oscar Ekstroem Lass 1:56.85 +0,62 665 27.41 56.72 1:26.55 1:56.85
63. Daniel Forndal Jönköpings SS 1:56.86 +0,64 664 27.20 56.85 1:26.96 1:56.86
64. David Masters Loughborough University 142651 1:56.88 +0,69 664 26.87 56.65 1:26.99 1:56.88
65. D. Ronaldson South Africa 1:57.17 +0,69 659 26.54 55.81 1:26.79 1:57.17
66. Jorgos Skotadis RTC-De Dolfijn 199803317 1:57.18 +0,72 659 26.27 55.49 1:26.69 1:57.18
67. Alexander Lohmar SGS Hamburg 190032 1:57.21 +0,71 659 26.75 56.29 1:26.82 1:57.21
68. Marco Rolla MNC Dordrecht 199605723 1:57.27 +0,65 658 27.26 56.68 1:26.89 1:57.27
69. Yoran Klos NTC-PSV 199600481 1:57.32 +0,81 657 27.43 57.26 1:27.74 1:57.32
70. Berjen Mellema RTC-Nova 199800615 1:57.33 +0,72 657 26.90 57.27 1:27.35 1:57.33
71. Niksa Stojkovski Lambertseter SK 1:57.36 +0,65 656 26.11 55.68 1:26.09 1:57.36
72. Kieran McGuckin Edinburgh University 69789 1:57.41 +0,60 655 26.52 56.07 1:26.44 1:57.41
73. Maxime Andrien Ecole Seraing Natation 000199/94 1:57.67 +0,63 651 27.55 57.94 1:29.00 1:57.67

Jens Krijgsman RTC-De Columbiaan 199901429 1:57.67 +0,66 651 26.90 56.66 1:27.86 1:57.67
75. David Thompson Loughborough University 1102018 1:57.92 +0,65 647 26.37 55.81 1:26.83 1:57.92
76. Joel Huth Södertörns SK AK1596 1:57.93 +0,66 647 26.83 57.05 1:28.28 1:57.93
77. Peter Rothengatter RTC- PSV 199701189 1:58.46 +0,69 638 26.67 56.44 1:27.63 1:58.46
78. Pepijn Smits NTC-PSV 199600691 1:58.57 +0,75 636 27.37 57.62 1:28.58 1:58.57
79. Nils Lervik Asker SK 1:58.65 +0,73 635 27.79 58.11 1:28.70 1:58.65
80. Arno Kamminga RTC-De Columbiaan 199502403 1:58.88 +0,64 631 28.00 58.48 1:29.06 1:58.88
81. Erik Nijholt DZ&PC 199401349 1:58.90 +0,73 631 26.77 56.67 1:27.77 1:58.90
82. Ensar Hajder SG Essen 295343 1:59.06 +0,68 628 27.26 57.33 1:28.02 1:59.06
83. Cédric Delvoie Ecole Seraing Natation 005262/92 1:59.10 +0,73 628 27.01 56.81 1:27.81 1:59.10
84. Jonathan Davidse ZPC De Zeeuwse Kust 199702473 1:59.24 +0,70 625 27.26 57.71 1:28.70 1:59.24
85. Jelle Betten RTC-DZ&PC 200001535 1:59.46 +0,72 622 27.67 57.68 1:28.58 1:59.46
86. Richard Kuipers Orca 199704171 1:59.62 +0,72 619 27.23 56.65 1:28.10 1:59.62
87. Olivier Nowak SC Uster Wallisellen 23336 1:59.76 +0,74 617 27.96 58.28 1:28.79 1:59.76
88. Jonas Vibsig Berding Gladsaxe Idræts F. 9693AA 1:59.83 +0,68 616 27.36 57.53 1:28.94 1:59.83
89. Jens Bakker De Dolfijn 199300021 2:00.32 +0,67 609 27.35 57.57 1:28.62 2:00.32
90. Jan Bieker SG Essen 193806 2:00.95 +0,73 599 27.94 59.50 1:31.38 2:00.95
91. Jacob de Roos RTC-DZ&PC 199900553 2:00.99 +0,73 599 28.01 59.48 1:31.07 2:00.99
92. Jari Groenhart RTC-TriVia 200000271 2:01.07 +0,76 597 28.35 59.59 1:31.09 2:01.07
93. Ruden de Ridder RTC-ZPC de Zeeuwse Kust200001587 2:01.70 * +0,72 588 28.13 59.34 1:30.70 2:01.70
94. Stijn van Duinhoven ReVeLie Swim Team 199601655 2:01.97 +0,74 584 27.62 58.59 1:30.67 2:01.97
95. Torben Lammerdink WS Twente 199900745 2:02.08 +0,74 583 27.55 59.27 1:31.55 2:02.08
96. Olivier van de Voort NTC Para-DZ&PC 199703035 S10 2:02.19 +0,97 A 581 822 27.60 58.80 1:30.60 2:02.19
97. Patrick Vetsch Region Ostschweiz 2:02.28 +0,64 580 27.44 58.57 1:30.65 2:02.28
98. Luc Kroon RTC-DAW 200100697 2:02.40 +0,72 578 27.73 58.42 1:30.87 2:02.40
99. Simen Vik Sandnes Svømme 2:02.45 +0,78 577 28.33 59.15 1:30.96 2:02.45

100. Elliot Sodemann BEST 10639/98 2:03.90 +0,73 557 29.05 59.74 1:32.39 2:03.90
101. Eric Hinderup Malmö KSK AH4798 2:04.26 +0,64 553 28.05 58.20 1:30.16 2:04.26
102. Arjan Hanse ZPC AMERSFOORT 199500657 2:04.29 +0,77 552 28.17 1:00.04 1:32.57 2:04.29
103. Bas Takken NTC Para-ZV Hoorn 199901643 S10 2:04.49 +0,78 A 550 777 28.15 59.98 1:32.71 2:04.49
104. Bjoern Piket HZPC 199602133 2:04.81 +0,68 545 28.34 59.41 1:32.09 2:04.81
105. Robin van Beek LZ 1886 199704023 2:05.16 +0,68 541 29.18 1:01.49 1:33.84 2:05.16
106. Lars van der Velden DAW 199800175 2:05.45 +0,64 537 27.38 59.73 1:32.48 2:05.45
107. Timos Skotadis De Dolfijn 199804615 2:06.02 +0,71 530 28.35 59.42 1:32.17 2:06.02
108. Yannick Vandeput NPC Belgium S14 2:06.46 +0,74 A 524 777 29.17 1:01.30 1:34.13 2:06.46
109. Ludvig Nyren NPC Sweden S10 2:07.87 +0,70 A 507 717 29.93 1:02.52 1:35.29 2:07.87
110. E. Goncalves CN do Funchal 10468 S10 2:12.38 +0,78 457 646 30.36 1:04.20 1:38.44 2:12.38
111. Thijs van den End NTC Para-ZPC Woerden 199306803 S9 2:14.65 +0,98 R 434 691 30.52 1:04.26 1:39.29 2:14.65

NR Gehandicapten
112. Duncan van Haaren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk200000681 S10 2:15.88 +0,70 422 598 30.57 1:05.44 1:42.01 2:15.88
113. Rogier Dorsman NTC Para-ZZ&PC  De Devel199900211 S12 2:16.16 +0,68 420 675 31.24 1:06.06 1:41.60 2:16.16

NR Gehandicapten
114. Tim van Duuren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk199802255 S9 2:17.54 +0,66 407 648 30.65 1:04.99 1:41.12 2:17.54
115. Simon Boer NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199505643 S9 2:20.78 +0,53 380 604 33.00 1:09.13 1:45.63 2:20.78
116. Christian Tronvoll Bergensvømmerne 2:23.93 +0,61 355 23.51 1:04.92 1:46.23 2:23.93
117. Torben Schmidtke NPC Germany 5168 S8 2:25.54 +0,64 R 344 692 33.11 1:09.39 1:46.75 2:25.54



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.40221 Registered to KNZB 13-12-2015 11:31 - Page 3

Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 31, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m 150m 200m

118. Tobias Pollap NPC Germany 7257 S7 2:27.43 +0,70 A 331 806 31.82 1:08.27 1:47.73 2:27.43
119. Hannes Schuermann NPC Germany 7296 S7 2:32.77 +0,77 A 297 725 35.52 1:13.84 1:53.62 2:32.77
120. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605253 S6 2:35.68 A 281 730 34.91 1:13.16 1:55.05 2:35.68

NR Gehandicapten
121. Michael Schoenmaker NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 198302615 S4 3:14.23 A 144 742 43.71 1:33.18 2:23.11 3:14.23
DNS Gleb Ionichev Israel SA
DNS Gil Kiesler Israel SA
DNS Brian O'Sullivan Loughborough University 1231640
DNS Mattias Carlsson Uddevalla Sim AP3590
DNF David Gamburg Israel SA
DNF Steffen Deibler Hamburger SC 60353
DNF Florent Manaudou CN Marseille
DNF Frederick Bousquet CN Marseille
DNF Mehdy Metella CN Marseille
DNF William Meynard CN Marseille

WDR Timo Dinkelberg SCOM/De Zeehond'73 (SG)199300773
WDR Ivar de Jong De Dolfijn 199700869
WDR Frederik Siem Pedersen Team Denmark 9155AC
WDR Fabien Gilot CN Marseille
WDR Christoffer Carlsen Helsingborgs SK AM1192

Paralympics

1. Olivier van de Voort NTC Para-DZ&PC 199703035 S10 2:02.19 +0,97 A 581 822 27.60 58.80 1:30.60 2:02.19
2. Tobias Pollap NPC Germany 7257 S7 2:27.43 +0,70 A 331 806 31.82 1:08.27 1:47.73 2:27.43
3. Bas Takken NTC Para-ZV Hoorn 199901643 S10 2:04.49 +0,78 A 550 777 28.15 59.98 1:32.71 2:04.49

Yannick Vandeput NPC Belgium S14 2:06.46 +0,74 A 524 777 29.17 1:01.30 1:34.13 2:06.46
5. Michael Schoenmaker NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 198302615 S4 3:14.23 A 144 742 43.71 1:33.18 2:23.11 3:14.23
6. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605253 S6 2:35.68 A 281 730 34.91 1:13.16 1:55.05 2:35.68

NR Gehandicapten
7. Hannes Schuermann NPC Germany 7296 S7 2:32.77 +0,77 A 297 725 35.52 1:13.84 1:53.62 2:32.77
8. Ludvig Nyren NPC Sweden S10 2:07.87 +0,70 A 507 717 29.93 1:02.52 1:35.29 2:07.87
9. Torben Schmidtke NPC Germany 5168 S8 2:25.54 +0,64 R 344 692 33.11 1:09.39 1:46.75 2:25.54

10. Thijs van den End NTC Para-ZPC Woerden 199306803 S9 2:14.65 +0,98 R 434 691 30.52 1:04.26 1:39.29 2:14.65
NR Gehandicapten

11. Rogier Dorsman NTC Para-ZZ&PC  De Devel199900211 S12 2:16.16 +0,68 420 675 31.24 1:06.06 1:41.60 2:16.16
NR Gehandicapten

12. Tim van Duuren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk199802255 S9 2:17.54 +0,66 407 648 30.65 1:04.99 1:41.12 2:17.54
13. E. Goncalves CN do Funchal 10468 S10 2:12.38 +0,78 457 646 30.36 1:04.20 1:38.44 2:12.38
14. Simon Boer NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199505643 S9 2:20.78 +0,53 380 604 33.00 1:09.13 1:45.63 2:20.78
15. Duncan van Haaren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk200000681 S10 2:15.88 +0,70 422 598 30.57 1:05.44 1:42.01 2:15.88


